Bob Coffey
Executive Vice President, Nuclear Division and Chief Nuclear Officer
Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Blvd
Mail Stop: EX/JB
Juno Beach, FL 33408
SUBJECT: TURKEY POINT UNITS 3 & 4 – DESIGN BASIS ASSURANCE INSPECTION
(PROGRAMS) INSPECTION REPORT 05000250/2022011 AND

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.21N.02 Calculations Cust PO: 5177-
099
Pratt Henry Stress Report for 54 in RIA with Pratt
Containment Isolation/Purge Valve Analysis w/Pratt Two
Plate Cylinder Operator
Rev 1
71111.21N.02 Calculations PTN-3FSE-07-
001
Unit 3 Safety Related AC Electrical Distribution PSB-1,
Short Circuit, Voltage Drop & Bus Loading Analysis- ETAP
Program
4
71111.21N.02 Calculations PTN-4FSE-07-
002
Unit 4 Safety Related AC Electrical Distribution PSB-1,
Short Circuit, Voltage Drop & Bus Loading Analysis- ETAP
Program
3
71111.21N.02 Calculations PTN-BFJM-92-
020
Velan-MOV Thrust Calculation 1
71111.21N.02 Calculations PTN-BFJM-92-
021
ANCHOR/DARLING - MOV THRUST CALCULATION 3
71111.21N.02 Calculations PTN-BFJM-92-
022
Crane MOV Thrust Calculations Rev 1
71111.21N.02 Calculations PTN-BFJM-92-
023
Copes-Vulcan MOV Thrust Calculation 1
71111.21N.02 Calculations PTN-BFJM-95-
015
EPRI MOV Performance Prediction Program- Anchor
Darling DDG Valves
4
71111.21N.02 Calculations PTN-BFJR-99-
011
PTN AOV Risk Ranking 6
71111.21N.02 Calculations PTN-BFSM-02-
001
AOV Program-Power Operated Relief Valve (PORV)
Valve/Actuator Capability
2
71111.21N.02 Calculations PTN-BFSM-02-
006
AOV Program - ICW to TPCW Isolation Valve/Actuator
Capability
0
71111.21N.02 Calculations PTN-BFSM-11-
020
MOV Program: NRC Generic Letter 89-10 MOV Design
Basis Differential Pressure Determination- Post-EPU
1
71111.21N.02 Calculations PTN-BFSM-11-
021
NRC Generic Letter 89-10 MOV Thrust Calculation- Post-
EPU
4
71111.21N.02 Calculations PTN-BFSM-11-
022
NRC Generic Letter 89-10 MOV Actuator Evaluation- Post-
EPU
6
71111.21N.02 Calculations PTN-BMHE-11- Motor Operated Voltage Drop Calculation 3
12
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.21N.02 Drawings 5613-M-3064,
Sheet 1
Safety Injection Accumulator System Inside Containment 28
71111.21N.02 Drawings 5614-E-25
SH31B
Reactor Auxiliaries Residual Heat Removal Heat Exchanger
Outlet Valve MOV-4-863B Control Circuitry
Rev 8
71111.21N.02 Drawings 5614-E-25
SH31B1
Reactor Auxiliaries Residual Heat Removal Heat Exchanger
Outlet Valve MOV-4-863B Contact Development
Rev 2
71111.21N.02 Drawings 5614-E-25, Sheet
122A
Reactor Auxiliaries SI Mini Recirc. Valve MOV-4-856A 5
71111.21N.02 Drawings 5614-E-25, Sheet
122A1
Reactor Auxiliaries SI Mini Recirc. Valve MOV-4-856A 2
71111.21N.02 Drawings 5614-M-3019,
Sheet 1
Intake Cooling Water System 42
71111.21N.02 Drawings 5614-M-3050
SH1
P&ID Residual Heat Removal System Rev 41
71111.21N.02 Drawings 5614-M-3062,
Sheet 1
Safety Injection System 41
71111.21N.02 Engineering
Changes
EC 284522 TMD to defeat Annunciator AN-A-4/1 for PCV-3-455C 0
71111.21N.02 Engineering
Changes
EC 288188 Evaluate use of  Low Friction (Teflon) Packing Set in MOV-
3-843A&B, MOV-3-869, and MOV-3-872 (SPEC-M-097)
2
71111.21N.02 Engineering
Changes
EC 294531 Evaluate use of OEM Recommended Upgraded Alternate
Wedge Pin Material for Anchor/Darling Double Disc Gate
MOVs.  Update Drawings & VTM as needed.
0
71111.21N.02 Engineering
Changes
PC/M 09-055 Revise the Control Logic for MOV-4-381, 856A, 856B, 1400,
1401, 1402, and 6386 to bypass the close torque switch
until the valve disc reaches the seat
0
71111.21N.02 Engineering
Changes
PC/M 86-181 SI Pump Mini Recirculation Valve Actuator Replacement 0
71111.21N.02 Engineering
Changes
PC/M-01-014 MOV-3-843A/B and MOV-3-869 Modification SI System
Enhancement
0
71111.21N.02 Engineering
Changes

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.21N.02 Miscellaneous VTM V000250 Copes Vulcan: Installation, Operation & Maintenance
Instructions -Diaphragm Operator Valves
15
71111.21N.02 Miscellaneous VTM Z736 VALVE, DOUBLE DISC GATE. 4
71111.21N.02 Miscellaneous VTM: V000202 Velan Valve Corp: Instruction Manual - Motor Operated and
Manual Valves
4
71111.21N.02 Miscellaneous VTM: V000218 Limitorque: Limitorque Instruction and Maintenance Manual 10
71111.21N.02 Miscellaneous VTM: V000247 Henry Pratt Co: Operation and Maintenance Manual for
Rubber Seated Butterfly Valves.
15
71111.21N.02 Procedures 0-ADM-502 In-Service Testing (IST) Program 2
71111.21N.02 Procedures 0-ADM-541 Air Operated Valve Program 11